NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SUMMIT: 

That the Tatlock Field Lighting Project, which includes the Electrical Concept Plan, and both the 
lighting and installation of the Upper Tatlock Field and the Investors (Lower) Field, is hereby 
supported at a City funding level of Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000), as 
approved by Bond Ordinance #25-3349, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Common Council supports donations for the lighting and 
installation of the Investors (Lower) Field, and any excess donations can be utilized toward the 
Upper Tatlock Field Lighting and Installation.